
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11655 11244 11052 10834 10632 10415 10278 10192 10083 10028 9999 10058 10120 10271 10434 10550 10965 11947 12682 13218 13565 13907 14206 14319 300,824
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -180
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 684 684 684 684 684 666 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 645 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,292
JMJGU2 680 680 680 680 680 666 666 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,369
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,488
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 670 650 650 650 660 660 660 660 660 660 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
TBINU3 695 695 695 695 695 670 650 650 650 660 660 660 660 660 660 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 675 650 650 663 663 663 663 663 663 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,595
PGPSU2(mf0) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(mf0) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,357
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 201 189 180 187 189 188 195 192 191 193 197 207 210 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
KLPPGT14 219 219 201 189 180 187 189 188 195 192 191 193 197 207 210 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 134 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,851
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 112 105 112 112 2,454
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 112 105 112 112 2,454
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 112 105 112 112 2,454
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 112 105 112 112 2,454
PGLAGT12 350 308 272 251 233 247 251 248 262 256 254 257 265 283 289 302 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,675
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 170 130 149 170 159 216 194 184 205 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,001
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 170 130 149 170 158 216 194 184 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,000
SGB3GT33 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 204 213 213 213 183 213 213 3,627
SGRIGT21 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 164 166 160 160 150 140 3,445
SKSPBK1 299 256 228 213 210 210 213 211 221 217 215 218 224 237 242 252 297 350 350 350 350 332 350 350 6,753
TJGSBK1B(df) 280 280 266 244 225 239 244 241 256 249 247 252 260 279 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,541
TJGSBK2B(df) 345 293 252 229 210 225 231 227 243 235 234 237 245 265 273 286 342 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,392
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 9,552
PGLAGT11 350 309 272 251 233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 6,044
PKLGU2(mf0) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,207
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
TJGSBK1A(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 120 180 240 280 280 280 4,080
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 213 213 213 183 213 213 2,439
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 1,966
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,064
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 183 213 213 2,264
TJGSBK2A(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 4,061
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 166 131 90 149 139 1,140
SGRIGT23(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 150 150 150 150 1,133
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 216
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 19 130
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 73 73 458
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 540
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 387
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 69 60 60 60 60 60 60 68 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,249
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 888
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 835
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 1,277
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,757
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,756
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 13 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 955 1150 1342 1560 1762 1629 1766 1852 1681 1736 1765 1706 1644 1493 1330 1214 941 1018 932 1152 965 900 948 935 30,254

07-Dec-11
Wednesday



TOTAL GEN 11602 11191 10999 10781 10579 10362 10225 10139 10030 9975 9946 10005 10067 10218 10381 10497 10912 11894 12629 13165 13512 13854 14153 14266 299,753

Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14137 14006 13907 14112 14353 14558 14548 14538 14523 14457 14096 13666 13227 13141 13348 13844 13793 13710 13474 13265 12877 12743 12463 12207 300,824
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -180
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,292
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,369
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,488
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,595
PGPSU2(mf0) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(mf0) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 3,357
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
KLPPGT14 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,851
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 105 105 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 101 100 2,454
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 105 105 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 101 100 2,454
PAKABK2A 101 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 105 105 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 101 100 2,454
PAKABK2B 101 100 100 100 101 106 105 105 105 105 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 101 100 2,454
PGLAGT12 350 329 297 335 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 331 332 332 340 350 350 350 349 350 350 350 346 7,675
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,001
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,000
SGB3GT33 154 130 130 130 152 197 188 185 182 188 172 130 130 130 130 130 133 134 133 133 158 133 148 130 3,627
SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,445
SKSPBK1 306 271 248 277 303 343 335 334 330 336 321 274 274 273 273 281 288 288 288 287 309 288 300 284 6,753
TJGSBK1B(df) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,541
TJGSBK2B(df) 347 315 280 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 318 318 318 327 333 333 333 334 347 333 346 330 7,392
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 9,552
PGLAGT11 350 329 297 335 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 331 332 332 340 350 350 350 349 350 350 350 346 6,044
PKLGU2(mf0) 140 140 190 190 250 250 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 4,207
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
TJGSBK1A(df) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 4,080
SGB3GT31 154 130 130 130 151 197 188 185 181 187 171 130 130 130 130 130 133 134 133 133 157 133 148 0 2,439
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,966
KLPPGT15 219 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,064
SGB3GT32 154 130 130 130 152 197 188 185 181 187 172 130 130 130 130 130 133 134 133 133 158 133 0 0 2,264
TJGSBK2A(df) 231 291 280 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 318 318 318 318 326 333 333 333 334 347 333 346 330 4,061
SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,140
SGRIGT23(df) 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,133
KLPPGT11 30 26 23 26 30 33 33 33 33 33 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
KLPPGT12 19 17 16 17 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458
SRDGGT3 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,251
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,249
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 43 0 70 80 80 80 80 63 0 0 0 0 888
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 70 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 835
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 42 30 70 80 80 80 80 62 30 30 30 30 1,277
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 108 100 103 150 150 150 150 103 0 0 0 0 1,757
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 107 100 102 150 150 150 150 102 0 0 0 0 1,756
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 15 40 100 100 100 40 40 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 25 30 21 150 150 150 25 25 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 15 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 30 30 30 28 111 105 20 30 30 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 13 11 11 14 10 14 11 13 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1255 1386 1535 1330 1149 944 983 993 1008 950 904 1282 1611 1617 1573 1077 911 994 1230 1359 975 1109 957 1000 30,254

TOTAL GEN 14087 13956 13857 14062 14303 14508 14498 14488 14473 14407 14046 13616 13207 13121 13325 13821 13770 13687 13451 13242 12854 12720 12440 12184 299,753




